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Focus


Reading- Pig in a Wig


Sight words- she, up, take, what


Amazing words- career, tool, sloppy, comfort, service, scrub, exercise, search


Phonograms- I, ks


Essential question:  Who helps animals?


Comprehension- plot summarize 





Math- Unit 2 Subtraction facts


Essential question: What strategies can you 





Writing- voice, asking sentences





Science/Social Studies- “apples” Johnny Appleseed





Spelling: “i” word family




















Week of October 1, 2012


    S			      Mrs. Mans


First Grade 


Karen.mans@dvusd.org











We are having an excessive amount of students who are getting their clips moved for “not following directions”. I have decided to write a quick note in the planners of the students who get yellows AND oranges to let you know why the clip was moved. If you could remember to check your child’s color daily and please speak with your child about his/her behavior in class it would help me as the teacher be able to focus on the teaching part (which I love!) instead of monitoring behaviors. Thanks !








                           Read 15 minutes Monday- Thursday and write it in the planner


Complete one page of math each night. Turn a minimum of 2 sheets in on Friday.


Practice you spelling words for Friday’s dictation sentence test.





October Birthdays:


Shara-10th





Star Student:


Aleks





Spelling words 


*Spelling test will be on Fridays


1. six


2. lip


3. it


4. fix


5. sit


6. wig


7. did


8. pin


9. in


10. mix














Dates To Remember:


Oct. 8- Fall break day NO School


October 9-12- spirit week


October 11- Fall picture day


October 12- spirit assembly


October 19-early release


October 25-26- early release (conferences)





Classroom items we could use:





Brown paper bags


Large and small sandwich baggies


Paper plates


Board games


Pencils


erasers











